The professional services to be rendered and performed by the MUNICIPALITY 

under this agreement shall be for the period commencing September 1, 2022, and terminating 

August 31, 2023. 

3. PAYMENT: The COUNTY agrees to pay MUNICIPALITY and MUNICIPALITY 

agrees to accept a sum not to exceed TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 

($25,000.00). MUNICIPALITY agrees that the aforesaid TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($25,000.00) shall be solely and exclusively used for the purpose of 

partial reimbursement of law enforcement overtime related to Counterterrorism training.  

4a. INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS:  The MUNICIPALITY agrees to defend, 

indemnify and hold harmless COUNTY and its respective officers, employees and agents from